

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5246 OF 2007

M/S. KANTILAL & VINODLAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Appellant is granted week's time for filing one more copy of SLP for record of  
Hon'ble High Court and issue notice of lodgment thereafter.

List again on 15.4.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar